

**AMENDMENT TO THE COMMITTEE PRINT  
OFFERED BY MR. LIPINSKI OF ILLINOIS**

Page 3, line 22, insert a comma after “in 2009”.

Page 9, line 9, strike “and”.

Page 9, line 15, strike the period following the closing quotation mark and insert “; and”.

Page 9, after line 15, insert the following new paragraph:

1           (3) by amending paragraph (7) to read as fol-  
2           lows:  
3           “(7) AUTHORIZATION OF APPROPRIATIONS.—  
4           There are authorized to be appropriated to the Na-  
5           tional Science Foundation such sums as are nec-  
6           essary to carry out this subsection for each of the  
7           fiscal years 2010 through 2014.”.

Page 9, line 20, strike “The are” and insert “There are”.

Page 10, line 5, strike “The are” and insert “There are”.

Page 10, line 13, strike “The are” and insert “There are”.

Page 11, line 2, strike “merit-reviewed” and insert “merit-based”.

Page 11, line 5, strike “The are” and insert “There are”.

Page 11, lines 15 and 16, strike “a technology” and insert “an information technology”.

Page 12, line 23, strike “and”.

Page 13, line 2, strike the period and insert “; and”.

Page 13, after line 2, insert the following new subparagraph:

1                   (C) accept the terms of a scholarship pur-  
2                   suant to this section.

Page 13, after line 19, insert the following new paragraph:

3                   (4) CONDITIONS OF SUPPORT.—As a condition  
4                   of acceptance of a scholarship under this section, a  
5                   recipient shall agree to provide the awardee institu-  
6                   tion with annual verifiable documentation of employ-  
7                   ment and up-to-date contact information.

Page 14, lines 15 through 21, amend paragraph (2) to read as follows:

1           (2) MONITORING COMPLIANCE.—As a condition  
2           of participating in the program, a qualified institu-  
3           tion of higher education receiving a grant under this  
4           section shall—

5                   (A) enter into an agreement with the Di-  
6           rector of the National Science Foundation to  
7           monitor the compliance of scholarship recipients  
8           with respect to their service obligation; and

9                   (B) provide to the Director, on an annual  
10          basis, post-award employment information re-  
11          quired under subsection (c)(4) for scholarship  
12          recipients through the completion of their serv-  
13          ice obligation.

Page 18, lines 22 and 23, strike “Federal Govern-  
ment’s needs with the cybersecurity skills and expertise  
sought by” and insert “cybersecurity skills and expertise  
sought by the Federal Government and”.

Page 18, line 23, strike “and” at the end of para-  
graph (2).

Page 19, lines 3 and 4, strike “, along with rec-  
ommendations to overcome identified barriers.” and in-  
sert “; and”.

Page 19, after line 4, insert the following new para-  
graph:

1           (4) recommendations for Federal policies to en-  
2           sure an adequate, well-trained Federal cybersecurity  
3           workforce.



**AMENDMENT TO THE COMMITTEE PRINT  
OFFERED BY MS. EDDIE BERNICE JOHNSON OF  
TEXAS**

Page 6, line 5, strike “and”.

Page 6, line 8, strike the period and insert “; and”.

Page 6, after line 8, insert the following new paragraph:

1           (6) describe how the Program will engage fe-  
2           males and individuals identified in section 33 or 34  
3           of the Science and Engineering Equal Opportunities  
4           Act (42 U.S.C. 1885a or 1885b) to foster a more di-  
5           verse workforce in this area.

Page 7, line 8, insert “including representatives of  
minority serving institutions,” after ““academia,””.

Page 12, line 16, insert “, including minority serving  
institutions” after “institutional partnerships”.

Page 13, line 6, insert “and to the goal of promoting  
the participation of individuals identified in section 33 or  
34 of the Science and Engineering Equal Opportunities  
Act (42 U.S.C. 1885a or 1885b)” after “need”.

